In view of above, I have come to the conclusion that at this stage the 

applicant has made out a case for grant of bail. I, accordingly allow this bail 

application and applicant is admitted to bail, subject to his furnishing solvent 

surety in the sum of Rs.1,50,000/-[Rupees one lac and fifty thousand] and 

PR bond in the like amount, to the satisfaction of trial Court. Since in this 

case there is evidence of police officials consists of three witnesses, 

therefore, the trial Court is directed to decide the case as early as possible 

preferably within a period of two months after receipt of this order and no